
           GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 471

ANSWERED ON 28TH NOVEMBER, 2024

REDUCTION IN NUMBER OF TOLL BOOTHS

471. SMT. GENIBEN NAGAJI THAKOR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to reduce the number of toll

booths;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of toll booths that have been closed during the last three

years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Fee Plazas are established on the National Highways as per the applicable National Highways Fee Rules and the respective

Concession Agreement.

(c) There are a total of 14 user fee plazas have been closed in the past three years on National Highways.

*****

